Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000024Y
This is to certify:
That the Measurement Converter
with type designation(s)
LCIS Family
Issued to
Friedrich Lütze GmbH
Weinstadt, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A/B* see page 3
Enclosure A
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-12-20
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2023-12-19.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-026458-1
Certificate No: TAA000024Y
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
LCIS Relay types:
76BCDE.FGGH
B (Connection): 0:Screw, 1:Push-In;
C (Brand): 0:Lütze, 1:Siemens, 2:RS-Components; 3: Cabur;
D (Coil): 1:12V, 2:24V, 3:48V, 4:60V, 5:120V, 6:240V;
E (Voltage/type): 0: DC, Out; 1: AC/DC, Out; 2: AC, Out; 3: DC Input; 4: AC/DC, Input; 5: AC, Input
F (Housing): 0: 6,2mm, closed; 1: 6,2mm, pluggable; 2: 17,5mm, closed; 3: 17,5mm, pluggable
GG (Variant):
 00: 1U, standard contact
 01: 1U, contacts gold plated
 02: 2U, standard contact
 03: 2U, contacts gold plated
 04: 1U, standard contact, rail
 05: 1U, contacts gold plated, rail
 06: 2U, standard contact, rail
 07: 2U, contacts gold plated, rail
H Reserved
LCIS Solid State Relay types
76BCDE.FGGH
B (Connection): 3:Screw, 4:Push-In;
C (Brand): 0:Lütze, 1:Siemens, 2:RS-Components; 3: Cabur;
D (Coil): 1:12V, 2:24V, 3:48V, 4:60V, 5:120V, 6:240V; 7:120-240V; 8: 77-250V
E (Voltage/type): 0: DC, Out; 1: AC/DC, Out; 2: AC, Out; 3: DC Input; 4: AC/DC, Input; 5: AC, Input
F (Housing): 0: 6,2mm, closed; 1: 6,2mm, pluggable; 2: 17,5mm, closed; 3: 17,5mm, pluggable
GG (Variant):
 00=2conductor, DC30V; DC 100mA
 01=2conductor, DC30V; DC 500mA